ii) This office letter of intent/acceptance of your tender issued vide No. F2(04)/EE/

NPD-2/DDA/A/Cs/2025-26/113 date 17/11/2025.
Your percentage rate tender for the above-mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi

Development Authority to the following terms & conditions: -
1. Estimated Cost

Rs. 50,68,857/- (Rupees Fifty Lacs Sixty-Eight Thousand Eight
Hundred Fifty-Seven only)2. Tendered Amount
Rs. 40,81,444/- (Rupees Forty Lacs Eighty-One Thousand Four
Hundred Forty-Four only).

3. DSR Applicable

4.
% below for operation
under clause 12

5. Time Allowed

2023 and Market Rates.

19.48% (One nine-point four eight percent).

365 Days (Three hundred sixty-five days).

You are, therefore, requested to attend the office of the undersigned to sign the formal agreement

with a stamp paper (non-judicial) worth Rs.100/- within seven days from issue of this letter, failing which
the acceptance of work in your favour is likely to be withdrawn and the entire amount of earnest money